

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

FILED

Jul 29, 2022 11:08 AM Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2022-000596 State Receipt # 37072920220525 Document # 2022-NOD-89

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY Project Title

LA JOLLA FARMS OUTFALL

Check Document being Filed:

) Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

) Notice of Exemption (NOE)

) Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN	THE OFFIC	E OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY C	LERK ON J	
Posted Jul	y 29, 2022	Removed AUG 2 8 202
Returned t	o agency on	AUG 3 1 2022
DEPUTY	(h)	J. San Juan
	(K)	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

(Choose one)

To: <u>X</u> Recorder/County Clerk P.O. Box 1750, MS A33 1600 Pacific Hwy, Room 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2422

> Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

City of San Diego
 Development Services Department
 1222 First Avenue, MS 501
 San Diego, CA 92101

Project Number: 687244

State Clearinghouse Number: 687244

Project Title: La Jolla Farms Outfall

Project Location: The project is located within the La Jolla Community Planning Area. The 0.3-acre project site is located west of La Jolla Farms Road between Black Gold Road and Green Tree Lane within a canyon.

Project Description: Coastal Development Permit to install approximately 252 Linear feet (LF) of new 18-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe storm drain cleanouts and cut off walls west of La Jolla Farms road, replacing and abandoning an existing 18-inch diameter corrugated metal pipe storm drain that currently outfalls in a a canyon on property owned by the Regents of the University of California. The project is located adjacent to the Multi-Habitat Planning Area (MHPA), within the Coastal Appealable Area and contains sensitive biological resources, within Council District 1.

Project Applicant: City Of San Diego, Engineering and Capital Projects, Contact: Gretchen Eichar- 525 B Street Suite 750, Suite 750 MS# 908A, San Diego, CA 92101 (619) 533-404/3

This is to advise that the City Council of the City of San Diego on (Insert Date of Hearing/Decision) approved the above described project and made the following determinations: R-314262

- 1. The project in its approved form \Box will, x will not, have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project and certified pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - x A (Mitigated) Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - An Addendum to Negative Declaration / Mitigated Negative Declaration / Environmental Impact Report No. was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Record of project approval may be examined at the address above.

- 3. Mitigation measures x were, □_ were not, made a condition of the approval of the project; and a mitigation, monitoring and reporting program □ was, □_was not, adopted for the project.
- 4. (EIR only) Findings 🗌 were, 🗋 were not, made pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.
- 5. (EIR only) A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was, 🗌 was not, adopted for this project.

It is hereby certified that the final environmental report, including comments and responses, is available to the general public at the office of the Development Services Department, 1222 First Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101.

Analyst: Jeff Szymanski Telephone:

(619) 446-5324

Filed by:

Signature SENGR PLANNER Title

	San Die	go County			
	Transaction #: Receipt #:	6603621 2022344420		JINI IKUJ	
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com	Cashier Date: Cashier Location:	07/29/2022 SD	Print Date: 07/29/2022 11:	08 am	
			Payment Summary		
			Total Fees: \$2	2,598.00 2,598.00 \$0.00	
				······································	
	······································				
Payment					
CHECK PAYMENT #0001897554				\$2,598.00	
Total Payments				\$2,598.00	
Filing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CEQA - NOD		FILE #: 2022	-000596 Date: 07/29/2022 11:08AM	Pages: 3	
	State	e Receipt # 37-07/	/29/2022-0525	-	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife Count	-			\$50.00	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife Mitiga	ted/Negative Declar	ation		\$2,548.00	
Total Fees Due:				\$2,598.00	
Grand Total - All Documents:				\$2,598.00	
				ΨZ,UU0.00	

÷

Long to the second
CALIFORNIA
FISH &
WILDING
24
VIL Y
and the second second

		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:	
		37-07/29/20	22-0525	
		STATE CLEARIN	NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)	
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		687244		
EAD AGENCY ITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SPARTMENT	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE 07/29/2022	
OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
AN DIEGO			2022-NOD-0089	
ROJECT TITLE A JOLLA FARMS OUTFALL				
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME ITY OF SAN DIEGO, ENGINEERING AND CAPITAL ROJECTS, CONTACT: GRETCHEN EICHAR	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER 619-533-4043	
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 25 B STREET SUITE 750, MS# 908A	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92101	
ROJECT APPLICANT (<i>Check appropriate box</i>)	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity	
HECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d		\$3,539.25 \$ \$2,548.00 \$ \$1,203.25 \$	0.00 2,548.00 0.00	
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 	ggggennyn - IAT soorsoorsoor	ψ1,200.20 ψ		
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
County documentary nandling ree		\$	50.00	
- Ould		\$	0.00	
YMENT METHOD]Cash	TOTAL RECEN	/ED \$	2,598.00	
	OF FILING PRINTED NAM		DRA, Deputy	
			and the second	

Payment Reference #: CHECK NO. 0001897554